GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2571
ANSWERED ON 14/12/2021

PROPOSAL TO LINK MGNREGS WITH MSME

2571. SHRIDIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:
SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:

Will the Minister of RURALDEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal/policy to link the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural
Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) with Micro, Small and Medium
Enterprises (MSME), if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Government has received any representation/recommendation for
linkage of MGNREGS with MSME; and

(o) if so, the details of implementation of the representations and if not, the reasons
therefor?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)
(a): No,Sir.

(b) & (c) : A representation was received by this Ministry. The representation had been
examined as per the provisions of Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee
Act and guidelines and accordingly, the Ministry has decided not to accept the
recommendation made through the representation.
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